

NOTIFICATION OF ABSTRACT ACCEPTANCE

Dear Uswatun Hasanah, Uswatun Hasanah and Uswatun Hasanah

The committee has completed its review of your submitted abstract for "International Annual Conference on Social Sciences and Humanities (AICoSH)" with title "4.0 Revolution: Religiousity, Identity And Social Transformation" in 25-27 June 2019 by Social and Humaniora Faculty, UIN Sunan Kalijaga. The final decision base on the peer review report and the relevance.

We are pleased to inform you that your abstract and paper as follow has now been accepted by the Committee. If your paper selected, it will be published in Proceeding Atlantis Press (All articles published in proceedings in this series are submitted for indexation in CPCI (part of Clarivate's Web of Science), CNKI and Google Scholar. Where applicable, they are also submitted to Ei Compendex and Scopus.)

Manuscript Number : 45

Authors

: Uswatun Hasanah, Uswatun Hasanahand Uswatun Hasanah

Tittle

: Nikah mut'ah Exalt human dignity

As reminder for all author, the deadline of full paper submission is June 15, 2019. You can submit your paper through this link: http://aicosh.uin-suka.ac.id/en/page/prodi/717-Submission

Finnally, we would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your interest in participating and presenting your research work at the time Annual International Conference on Social Sciences and Humanities (AICoSH). We look forward to seeing you in Yogyakarta, Indonesia on 25-27 Juni 2019. Meantime, you can also visit our website http://aicosh.uin-suka.ac.id/

Yogyakarta, 9 June 2019

of Faculty of Social Sciences and Humanities

alijaga State Islamic University

Dr. Mochamad Sodik, M.Si

Commottee Chair,

Fajar Iqbal, M.Si

Contact person: Rama Kertamukti, M.Sn. +62 856 4753 0998 = aicosh@gmail.com